No. W-04/7/2018-SPB-I Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts

Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg New Delhi- 110001, Dated 05.04.2018

[Extension of time period for submission of Preference form]

To,

All selected candidates of Combined Higher Secondary Level Examination, 2016 recommended for appointment to the posts of Postal Assistant / Sorting Assistant in Department of Posts, Ministry of Communications

Subject: Extension of time period for submission of Postal Circle preference from selected candidates for appointment as Postal Assistant / Sorting Assistant on the basis of Combined Higher Secondary Level Examination, 2016 conducted by SSC.

Madam/Sir,

Attention is invited to Department of Posts letters No. W-04/7/2018-SPB-I dated 07.03.2018 and 28.03.2018 wherein candidates recommended by SSC on the basis of Combined Higher Secondary Level Examination, 2016 for appointment as Postal Assistant / Sorting Assistant were advised to submit their Postal Circle preference / option.

- 2. The candidates were requested to indicate their preference of Postal Circle in Annexure-IV in the manner outlined in Annexure-II of the aforesaid letter and to submit the duly filled-in Option Form (Annexure-IV) by 31st March, 2018 and later the date was extended to 05th April, 2018.
- 3. As on date, dossiers from Staff Selection Commission (Central Region and Northern Region) have still not been received by the Department of Posts. Further, a number of candidates are yet to submit their preference of Postal Circles as advised. Accordingly, it has been decided by the Competent Authority to extend the deadline for submission of preference form of the Postal Circles till 20.04.2018. The candidates yet to submit the preference are advised to send their preference / option form by e-mail pasadop2016@gmail.com and Speed Post/ Register Post to the following address:

Shri Satya Narayana Dash, Assistant Director General (SPN) Department of Posts, Ministry of Communications, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi - I 10001

4. The candidates who have already sent the preference form need not send once again.

Yours faithfully,

(Satya Narayana Dash)

Assistant Director General (SPN)

Copy To: GM (CEPT), Mysore for uploading on the India Post website.